expense and will need to be expensed in the Company's financial statements (impacting
on future reported financial performance) but it is non-cash expense, the Lead Manager
Options have an exercise price equal to the Offer Price under this Prospectus and, where
exercised, would result in the Company receiving the exercise price for those options
exercised.

The accounting policies upon which the following unaudited pro-forma financial statements
are the same as those contained in the audited financial report for the year ended 30 June
2019.

The unaudited pro-forma statements of financial position below demonstrate the impact
of the Offer (first) assuming the minimum capital raise of $25 million is achieved,
(secondly) assuming the maximum capital raise of $39.7 million is achieved:

Consolidated pro-forma statements of financial position Wattle Health Limited

and Blend and Pack Pty Ltd 30 June 2019

(based on a minimum capital raise of $25 million)

Adjustment note Note Wattle Health
Australia

Limited @ 30
June 2019

Blend and
Pack Pty
Ltd @ 30

June 2019

Pro-forma
adjustments

Total
consolidated
Group Post
Acquisition

 AUD '000s AUD '000s AUD '000s AUD '000s

 Audited

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 18,317 140 9,007 27,464

Trade and other receivables 2 2,039 3,492 (579) 4,952

Inventory  612 2,807 - 3,419

Investments  9,765 - - 9,765

Prepayments and other  3,517 716 - 4,233

Total current assets  34,250 7,155 8,428 49,833

Non-current assets

Other financial assets  6,148 - - 6,148

Property, plant and equipment  12,389 2,401 - 14,790

Goodwill and Intangibles 3 1,392 - 70,086 71,478

Other  4,200 221 - 4,421

Total non-current assets  24,129 2,622 70,086 96,837

Total assets  58,379 9,777 78,514 146,670

Liabilities

20

Adjustment note Note Wattle Health
Australia

Limited @ 30
June 2019

Blend and
Pack Pty
Ltd @ 30

June 2019

Pro-forma
adjustments

Total
consolidated
Group Post
Acquisition

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4 4,687 913 (579) 5,021

Borrowings

 375 62 - 437

Deferred revenue  - 3,485 - 3,485

Employee benefit provisions  159 234 - 393

Total current liabilities  5,221 4,694 -579 9,336

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 5 1,686 24 37,825 39,535

Employee benefit provisions  34 95 - 129

Total non-current liabilities  1,720 119 37,825 39,664

Total liabilities  6,941 4,813 37,246 49,000

Net assets  51,438 4,964 41,268 97,670

Equity

Issued capital 6 74,900 551 44,688 120,139

Reserves  12,233 - - 12,233

(Accumulated losses) / retained earnings  (35,489) 4,413 (4,413) (35,489)

Equity attributable to the owners of
Wattle Health Australia Limited

 51,644 4,964 40,275 96,883

Non-controlling interest  (206) - 993 787

Total equity  51,438 4,964 41,268 97,670

Notes to the pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Note 1 – Cash

 AUD ‘000s

Cash position of Group before pro-forma adjustments 18,457

Effect of proforma adjustments

Effect of capital raise at $0.40 per share 25,000

Transaction costs associated with raise (1,500)

Initial payment for the acquisition of Blend and Pack Pty
Ltd

(14,493)

Total effect of pro-forma adjustments 9,007

Closing cash balance post transaction 27,464

Note 2 – Trade and other receivables
The pro-forma adjustment represents an elimination of an inter-company receivable balance between Wattle Health Australia

[…]

Wattle Health Australia Limited in subsequent periods to finalise the acquisition of Blend and Pack Pty Ltd.

Note 6 – Issued Capital

 AUD ‘000s

Issued capital position of Group before pro-forma adjustments 75,451

Effect of proforma adjustments

Effect of capital raise at $0.40 per share, net of transaction costs 23,500

Cancellation of share capital in Blend and Pack Pty Ltd on
acquisition by Wattle Health Australia Limited

(551)

Shares issued to Mason Group Limited in consideration for the
shares of Blend and Pack Pty Ltd

21,739

Total effect of pro-forma adjustments 44,688

Closing cash balance post transaction 120,139

Note 7 – Contingent Assets and Liabilities
The Consolidated Group post acquisition has not contingent assets or liabilities.

22

Consolidated pro-forma statements of financial position Wattle Health Limited

and Blend and Pack Pty Ltd 30 June 2019

(based on a maximum capital raise of $39.7 million)

Adjustment note Note Wattle Health
Australia

Limited @ 30
June 2019

Blend and
Pack Pty
Ltd @ 30

June 2019

Pro-forma
adjustments

Total
consolidated
Group Post
Acquisition

 AUD '000s AUD '000s AUD '000s AUD '000s

 Audited

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 18,317 140 22,807 41,264

Trade and other receivables 2 2,039 3,492 (579) 4,952

Inventory  612 2,807 - 3,419

Investments  9,765 - - 9,765

Prepayments and other  3,517 716 - 4,233

Total current assets  34,250 7,155 22,228 63,633

Non-current assets

Other financial assets  6,148 - - 6,148

Property, plant and equipment  12,389 2,401 - 14,790

Goodwill and Intangibles 3 1,392 - 70,086 71,478

Other  4,200 221 - 4,421

Total non-current assets  24,129 2,622 70,086 96,837

Total assets  58,379 9,777 92,314 160,470

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 4 4,687 913 (579) 5,021

Borrowings

375 62 - 437

Deferred revenue  - 3,485 - 3,485

Employee benefit provisions  159 234 - 393

Total current liabilities  5,221 4,694 -579 9,336

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 5 1,686 24 37,825 39,535

Employee benefit provisions  34 95 - 129

Total non-current liabilities  1,720 119 37,825 39,664

Total liabilities  6,941 4,813 37,246 49,000

Net assets  51,438 4,964 55,068 111,470

Equity

Issued capital 6 74,900 551 58,488 133,939

Reserves  12,233 - - 12,233

23

Adjustment note Note Wattle Health
Australia

Limited @ 30
June 2019

Blend and
Pack Pty
Ltd @ 30

June 2019

Pro-forma
adjustments

Total
consolidated
Group Post
Acquisition

(Accumulated losses) / retained earnings
(35,489) 4,413 (4,413) (35,489)

Equity attributable to the owners of
Wattle Health Australia Limited

51,644 4,964 54,075 110,683

Non-controlling interest  (206) - 993 787

Total equity  51,438 4,964 55,068 111,470

Notes to the pro-forma Statement of Financial Position

Note 1 – Cash

 AUD ‘000s

Cash position of Group before pro-forma adjustments 18,457

Effect of proforma adjustments

Effect of capital raise at $0.40 per share 39,700

Transaction costs associated with capital raise (2,400)

Initial payment for the acquisition of Blend and Pack Pty
Ltd

(14,493)

Total effect of pro-forma adjustments 22,807

Closing cash balance post transaction 41,264

Note 2 – Trade and other receivables
The pro-forma adjustment represents an elimination of an inter-company receivable balance between Wattle Health Australia

[…]

Note 5 - Borrowings
The pro-forma adjustment to borrowings relates to the discounted value of the deferred payment required to by made by
Wattle Health Australia Limited in subsequent periods to finalise the acquisition of Blend and Pack Pty Ltd.

Note 6 – Issued Capital

 AUD ‘000s

Issued capital position of Group before pro-forma adjustments 75,451

Effect of proforma adjustments

Effect of capital raise at $0.40 per share, net of transaction costs 37,300

Cancellation of share capital in Blend and Pack Pty Ltd on acquisition by
Wattle Health Australia Limited

(551)

Shares issued to Mason Group Limited in consideration for the shares
of Blend and Pack Pty Ltd

21,739

Total effect of pro-forma adjustments 58,488

Closing cash balance post transaction 133,939

Note 7 – Contingent Assets and Liabilities
The Consolidated Group post acquisition has not contingent assets or liabilities.

24

Consolidated unaudited, notional pro-forma statement of financial performance

the consolidated Wattle Health Limited and Blend and Pack Pty Ltd for the 9

months ended 30 September 2019

WHA B&P AASB 16 adjustment

Consolidated

Revenue and Other
Income  $   1,754,123   $   13,310,805   $   15,064,928

Less Cost of Sales  $   347,477   $   4,650,621   $   4,998,098

Gross Profit  $   1,406,646   $   8,660,184   $   10,066,830

Stock Adjustments
  $   4,730,264   $   (42,993)   $   4,687,271

Employment Expense
  $   2,098,457   $   3,985,518   $   6,083,975

Rent & Outgoings  $   83,136   $   599,255   $   (682,391)  $   -

Accounting & Audit  $   101,552   $   34,500   $   136,052

Advertising &
Marketing
  $   1,421,241   $   20,824   $   1,442,065

Warehousing Costs
  $   58,949   $   -   $   58,949

Research and
Development
  $   39,909   $   42,187   $   82,096

Electricity
  $   4,793   $   71,459   $   76,252

Repairs &
Maintenance   $   2,101   $   174,341   $   176,442

Filing Fees
  $   147,596   $   -   $   147,596

Insurance
  $   87,130   $   95,882   $   183,012

Professional
Development  $   3,341   $   -   $   3,341

Motor Vehicle
Expenses
  $   562   $   82,098   $   82,660

Consultancy Expenses  $   688,457   $   -   $   688,457

Registration  $   35,932   $   -   $   35,932

Licenses
  $   5,522   $   52,602   $   58,124

Legal & Professional
Fees  $   876,403   $   15,480   $   891,883

Waste Disposal  $   -   $   18,756   $   18,756

Packaging Expenses  $   68,814   $   68,814

Pest Control  $   -   $   12,399   $   12,399

Computer Expenses  $   44,715   $   11,106   $   55,821

Travel  $   227,995   $   -   $   227,995

Telephone  $   12,347   $   31,532   $   43,879

Office Supplies
  $   21,616   $   8,909   $   30,525

Cleaning  $   9,812   $   21,015   $   30,827

Postage, Printing &
Postage  $   27,008   $   10,609   $   37,617

Bank Fees   $   10,524   $   9,044   $   19,568

25

Donations  $   240,487   $   1,900   $   242,387

Freight  $   135,654   $   1,137   $   136,791

Security  $   480   $   1,587   $   2,067

CBDG Expenses  $   550,000   $   -   $   550,000

Subscriptions  $   44,274   $   83,248   $   127,522

General   $   15,242   $   -   $   15,242

Total Operating
Expenses  $   11,794,313   $   5,342,395   $   16,454,317

EBITDA  $   (10,387,667)  $   3,317,789   $   (6,387,487)

Depreciation PPE and
tight of use asset  $   2,550   $   353,028   $   350,000   $   705,578

EBIT  $   (10,390,217)  $   2,964,761   $   (7,093,065)

Other Interests  $   -   $   -   $   -

Interest - Lease
liabilities  $   -   $   3,654   $   332,391   $   336,045

Net Profit (Loss)
before Tax  $   (10,390,217)  $   2,961,107   $   (7,429,110)

3.5 Market Price of Shares

The highest and lowest closing market prices of the Shares on ASX during the 3 months
immediately preceding the date of lodgement of this Prospectus with ASIC and the respective
dates of those sales, are:

Highest:   $0.53 on 29 September 2019
Lowest:   $0.53 on 29 September 2019 (being the last trading day since lodgement of
Prospectus as WHA has been in suspension and no trading in its Shares since 29 September
2019).

The latest available market sale price of the Shares on ASX prior to the day of lodgement of this
Prospectus with ASIC was $0.53 on 29 September 2019. The Company's shares have been in